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M.D., 2003; Frederick M. Santiago, 2003; Mary
Snyder-Vogel, 2003; Alvin L. Bowles, 2004; Eileen
R. Hagan, 2004; Naomi R. Howell, 2004; Cheryl
Mercer-Hall, 2004; Maureen C. Edwards, M.D.,

2005; three vacancies.
Appointed by Senate President: Richard F. Colburn
Appointed by House Speaker: Nathaniel T. Oaks

OIL CONTROL PROGRAM
Herbert M. Meade, Manager (410) 537-3442
e-mail: hmeade@mde.state.md.us

COMPLIANCE DIVISION
Thomas Walter, Chief(410) 537-3473
e-mail: twalter@mde .state.md.us
PERMITS & SUPPORT DIVISION

Gregory E. Sonberg, Chief (410) 537-3386
e-mail: gsonberg@mde.state.md.us

REMEDIATION DIVISION
Yolande Norman, Chief (410) 537-3470
e-mail: ynorman@mde.state.md.us

RECYCLING & OPERATIONS PROGRAM
Hilary Miller, Manager (410) 537-3314
e-mail: hmiller@mde.state.md.us

RECYCLING & MARKETING DIVISION
David Mrgich, Chief (410) 537-3314

e-mail: dmrgich@mde.state.md.us
REGIONAL MANAGEMENT
COORDINATION

SOLID WASTE PROGRAM
Edward M. Dexter, Manager (410) 537-3318
e-mail: edexter@mde.state.md.us

COMPLIANCE ENFORCEMENT & DATA
MANAGEMENT DIVISION

John R. Rist, Chief(410) 537-3315

e-mail: jrist@mde.state.md.us

DESIGN & CERTIFICATION DIVISION
A. Hussain Alhija, Chief(410) 537-3375
e-mail: halhija@mde state.md.us

FIELD OPERATIONS & PROJECTS DIVISION
Martha Hynson, Chief (410) 537-3424
e-mail: mhynson@mde.state.md.us
WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION
Robert S. Summers, Ph.D., Director (410) 537-3567
e-mail: bsummers@mde state.md.us
web: www.mde.state.md.us/water /water_programs/
index.asp
Virginia F. Kearney, Deputy Director (410) 537-3512
e-mail: vkearney@mde .state.md.us
OFFICE OF COMPLIANCE POLICY &
MANAGEMENT
Jack Bowen, Administrator (410) 537-3145
e-mail: jbowen@mde.state.md.us

Maryland Manual 2006

Thomas C. Boone, Director, Compliance Program
(410) 537-3510
e-mail: tboone@mde.state.md.us

EMERGENCY RESPONSE DIVISION
Paul R. Stoner, Chief (410) 537-3957
e-mail: pstoner@mde.state.md.us

ENFORCEMENT DIVISION
David H. Lyons, Chief (410) 537-3626
e-mail: dlyons@mde.state.md.us

INSPECTION DIVISIONS

RESOURCE PLANNING & UTILIZATION
DIVISION

Lois B. McNamara, Chief (410) 537-3556
¢-mail: Imcnamara@mde.state.md.us

OFFICE OF OPERATIONAL SERVICES &
ADMINISTRATION

Pamela A. Wright, Administrator (410) 537-3560
e-mail: pwright@mde.state.md.us

STATE BOARD OF ENVIRONMENTAL
SANITARIANS

E. Lee Haskins, Administrator (410) 537-3594
e-mail: lhaskins@mde.state.md.us

Appointed by Governor with advice of Secretary of
the Environment and Senate advice & consent to
5-year terms: D. Elayne Warren, Chair (chosen by
Board in July, 1-year term), 2006

Ann R. Caldwell, 2006; Charles E. Smyser, 2007;
William E. Peterson, Jr., 2008; Jennifer Caren
Edwards, 2009; W. Wade Whitlock, Jr., 2009;
Paul R. Hetzer, 2010; Veronica S. Dingle Moore,
2010; Elizabeth A. Scott, 2010.

STATE BOARD OF WATERWORKS &
WASTE SYSTEMS OPERATORS

E. Lee Haskins, Secretary (410) 537-3167

Appointed by Governor with Senate advice & consent to
4-year terms:

David W. Saul, Chair (chosen by Board in July, 1-year
term), 2006

Nancy Hausrath, 2006; Rhody R. Holthaus, 2006;
Joseph D. Johnson, 2006; William A. Shreve, Sr.,
2006; Michael D. Wojton, 2006; Joseph L. Haxton,
2007; John C. Rhoderick, 2008; Rene Javier, 2009.
Appointed by Secretary of the Environment: Norman
R. Connell; Russell V. Kelley, Ph.D.; Nancy P.
Reilman.

STATE BOARD OF WELL DRILLERS

Willie M. Everett, Executive Director (410) 537-3644
e-mail: weverett@mde.state.md.us

Appointed by Governor with advice of Secretary of the
Environment & Senate advice & consent to 2-year
terms: Hahns S. Hairston, Chair (chosen by Governor)
Larry D. Brenneman; George F. Easterday; John T.
Shannahan, Sr.; Travis E. Sterner; Darlene V. Wells;
Larry L. Wooster. Terms expire 20006.

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION
James O. Barnes, Chief(410) 537-3615
e-mail: jbarnes@mde.state.md.us




